STATE ENGINEER WASC Salem, Oregon 003323

Well Record

W	er #	2	

STATE WELL NO. 2N/13-32J(4)

Salem, Oregon 003323	aicooia	COUNTY	Wasco ATION NO	U-203
OWNER: Chenowith Irrigation Coop. Inc.	MAILING	111 1 1101	PERMIT	U-184
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. 2	CITY AND STATE:	The Dall	88	
NE 14 SE 14 Sec. 32 T. 2 N. E. W., R. 13 W.	. w.м.		i	
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision				
corner				
			#2 o J1	
Altitude at well	<u> </u>			
TYPE OF WELL:drilled Date Constructed	1 <u>949</u>			
Depth drilled260 Depth cased 21½		Section	.32	
FINISH: open hole				
AQUIFERS: Basalt, 231 to 241 ft.				Andrew Color (
WATER LEVEL: 86° below land surface				
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type	Κ		H.P	
WELL TESTS: Drawdown ft. after	hours	760	****************	G.P.M
Drawdown ft. after	hours	-,		G.P.M
USE OF WATER public supply SOURCE OF INFORMATION U-203 - GR-4 DRILLER or DIGGER Porin Wilburn	Temp°F	***************************************		, 19
ADDITIONAL DATA: Log X Water Level Measurements	Chemical Analy	sis	Aquifer Tes	t

RECEIVED

MAY 2 1 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

REMARKS:

SALEM, OREGON

STATE ENGINEER Salem, Oregon

State	Well	No.	2N/13-32J(4)
Count	y 1	lasç	Q
	cation		

Well Log

Owner: Chenowith Irrigation Coop. Inc	7844 PR 4867 R 1000 R 100 R	Owner's No	2 ·
Driller: Dorin Wilburn	Date D	rilled	
CHARACTER OF MATERIAL	(Feet be	low land surface) To	Thickne, (feet)
Sand, gravel, some water	0	91/2	9½
Rock, broken	99/2	12	21/2
Basalt, gray, hard	12_	36	24
Sasalt, brown, hard	36	44	8
Basalt, gray hard	44	50	6
Clay, blue, black rock, water crystals(quarts)			
seep of water	50	6 9	19
Basalt, gray	69	81	12
Basalt, gray, hard	81	89	88
Basalt, black, blue clay & water crystals(quart	89	110	21
Clay, blue, and black basalt	110	126	16
Sasalt, black	126	169	43
Basalt, black, hard	169	174	5
Basalt, gray, hard, at 210 ft, water level			
dropped from 55 to 87% ft from surface	174	229	55
Basalt, black, hard	229	231	2
Basalt, black and red, porous honeycombed,			
water bearing	231	241	10
Baselt, black	241	249	- 8
Basalt, gray, hard	249	260	11
		RECEIV	ED
<u> </u>		MAY 2 1	2009

WELL I.D. # L 81105

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	START CARD # 181847
(1) LAND OWNER Name Chenowith Water PUD	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) County Wasco
Address PO Box 870	Tax Lot Lot
City The Dalles State OR Zip 97058	Township 2N N or S Range 13E E or W WM
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well	Section 32 DA SE 1/4 NE 1/4
<u> </u>	Lat ° ' "or (degrees or degimal)
□ Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) □ Abandonment □ Conversion	Lat o ' " or (degrees or decimal) Long o ' " or (degrees or decimal)
(3) DRILL METHOD	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 2312 West 8th Street
Other Crane Truck	The Dailes, OR
(4) PROPOSED USE □ Domestic □ Community □ Industrial □ Irrigation □ Thermal □ Injection □ Livestock □ Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 120 ft. below land surface. Date 11/17/2005
	120 ft. below land surface. Date 11/18/2005 Artesian pressure fb. per square inch Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: Yes No Depth of Completed Well 260 ft.	
Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES Depth at which water was first found
BORE HOLE SEAL	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds	Prom 10 Estimated Flow Rate SWL
See #12	
See R12	
How was seal placed: Method	
Other	(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Backfill placed fromft. Material	Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	Existing 10" well drilled in 1949 Chenowith irrigation Coop. Inc.
(6) CASING/LINER	recorded depth @ 260 ft. 120'
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	(Well not accessible to drill rig)
Casing: 8" +2 128 .250 🚺 🔲 🚺	8" steel liner casing installed in
	10" bore hole w/8x10 hook wal! packer set @ 128-131 ft. 120'
Casing: 8" +2 128 250 7	Pressure grout annular to
Liner:	surface with 41 aks. cement RECEIVED
	grout mbx. RECEIVED
Drive Shoe used ☐ Inside ☐ Outside ☐ None	2.2.2005
Final location of shoe(s) 8x10" Hook wall packer @ 128-131'	NOV 2 3 2005
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Perforations Method	SALEM, OREGON
Screens Type Material	Date Started 11/18/2005 Completed 11/18/2005
From To Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner	Date Started 11/18/2005 Completed 11/18/2005
Size size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. WWC Number
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	Λ
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	WWC Number 573 Date 11/21/2005
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other RECEIVED Depth of strata:	Signed Signed
	` \

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 1 2009 RST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

06/16/2004

WASC 51599

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

11-08-2007

Page 1 of 2 WELL LABEL # L -3925 81105

	START CARD# 1002501
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name Last Name	County Wasco Twp 2.00 N N/S Range 13.00 E E/W WM
Company CHENOWITH WATER PUD	Sec 32 NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot 1900
Address 2312 WEST 8TH STREET City THE DALLES State OR Zip 97058,0870	Tax Map Number Lot
27020-0070	Lat 0 'O' or DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	
Alteration (repair/recondition)	Street address of well Nearest address 2312 WEST 8TH STREET
(3) DRILL METHOD	THE DALLES, OR 97058-0870
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud Reverse Rotary Other Pump truck for pipe	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening
Industrial Commercial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
Thermal Injection Other decommissioned	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Depth of Completed Well 0.00 ft.	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	
Dia From To Material From To Amt 1bs	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method ABBCDDE	Material From To
Other see comments	
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material Size	
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plate Wld Thrd	
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plate Wid Thrd	
R A H H I	
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	RECEIVED
	MAY 2 1 2009
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	
Temp casing Yes Dia From To	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	SALEM, OREGON
Perforations Method	O'ISSIII, O'ISOIT
Screens Type Material	
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Sern/slot Slot # of Tele/ creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 10-31-2007 Completed 11-01-2007
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Electronically Filed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed
	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
emperature °F Lab analysis Yes By	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
From To Description Amount Units	License Number 1293 Date 11-08-2007 Electronically Filed
	Signed JIM J HANSEN (E-filed)
	Contact Into (ontional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK
Form Version: 0.89

WASC 51599

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -	WASC 51599	WELL I.D. # L 3323	Page 2 of 2
continuation page	11-08-2007	START CARD # 100 2501	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION BORE HOLE SEAL Dia From To Material From To A	sacks/ Water Bo	IC WATER LEVEL earing Zones	
	SWL Date	From To Est Flow SWI	L(psi) + SWL(ft)
FILTER PACK From To Material Size			
	(11) WELI	LOG	
(6) CASING/LINER			rom To
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plate Wi	d Thrd		
88 4 88			
88 - 88	1 F F		
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of	Tele/		
creen Liner Dia From To width length slots	pipe size		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour			
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration	(hr) Comments	Pamarks	
	Continents	ACIDALES	
	8" pipe ceme	well drilled 1949 ented in on 11-18-05	
Water Quality Concerns	Start card #1		
From To Description Amount U	Cut pipe off	yards concrete grout from 260' up to 10'. 1.5' below floor level inside building. nent grout 10' to top next day.	
	Started 10-3		
	Completed 1		
			RECEIVED

MAY 2 1 2009

STATE OF OREGON

ا الاحداد - ١٦ - ١٦ WATER RESOURCES DEFI. SALEM, OREGON

WEL#4 WELL ID# . L14032 (START CARD) # 095973

(as required b	PPLY WELL R y ORS 537.765)		Amenik	SOUHCES L , OREGON	5045		WELL ID# - (START CAI			'3
(1) OWNER:		report are on the la	st page of ti	ls form						
Name Che Address 2312	nowith imigation	on Co-op	OR Zip		County <u>Was</u> Township <u>2</u> Section <u>32</u>	N or S. Range	13E % SE	E	Longitud	of WM.
(2) TYPE OF		Alteration (repair/n	econdition)	Abendonme	2312 W 8	DLotB s of Well (or nearest addr th St., The Dailes, (lock ress)_ Or. 97058	Subc	division_	
(3) DRILL M	ETHOD:	☐ Cable		Auger	- 	WATER LEVEL: fl. below land surface.	b. per square i		Date 12	<u>2/27/9</u>
Other	ED USE:					BEARING ZONES:	_			
Domestic Thermal	X Community	=		Irrigation		water was first found		-		
	OLE CONSTRU	Livestock		Other	From 13	15	15	mated Fi	ow Rate	6
Special Construc		es X No Depth	of Completed		135	105 116 152	60 250+			80 121
Nameter From 18" 0	194 Cerner	eriel From		ecks or pounde 50 Bags	(12) WELL LO		und elevation _			
	220 242				Sand Fine Ca	Meterial		From	To 13	sv
					See next line		45	13	15	6
aw was seel als	ced: Method XA				Basalt Hard G	(Bouiders) Caving Bray	16 gpm	15	33	
Other	COO. MONION [V]	, Clè Co l	יום יים		Basalt Soft B			33 57	57 79	1
leckfill placed fro kravel placed fro		ft. Materia			Basalt Fract	Black w/Clay Sean	ns Green	31		
6) CASING/L			graver		Basalt Hard G			79 85	85 97	+
Diametr	r From To		Plastic We	ided Threaded	Reselt Broken	n W/Yellow Clay W	/B	97	105	-
ising: <u>12"</u>	+1.5 165	.250 X			Basait soft Bi	ack W/Clay W/B 60) gpm	112	116	80
		[7]			Besalt Hard G			116	130	┼
					Basalt Broker	1 W/B 250 gpm		135	152	121
	13 40Et				Basalt Hard G Basalt Hard B			152 180	180 192	+
nat location of st				-	Basalt Hard G Basalt Soft Bi			192 229	229	498
	TIONS/SCREE	:NS:			Basalt Broken			240	242	135 135
Perforation Screens	Туре		laterial					_		
om To	Slot size Number	Diameter siz		ing Liner						
			_		Date started 9/4/9	7	Completed 1	2/27/9	<u> </u>	
					1 '	er Well Constructor (
10014 700	TO . Minimum		4	<u> </u>		ork I performed on the co apliance with Oregon wat		-		
Pump	Baller	testing time is	⊢F	lowing rtesian	Materials used and belief.	Information reported abo		my best k VC Numt		e and
eld gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at		îme	Signed	- · :	Dat			
00+		242	1 hr.		(handad) Mar-	Well Commission Co	Alfactic			
-				e	I accept responsib	Well Constructor Cer ility for the construction,	alteration, or			
mperature of Wa	ter 64	Depth Artesian Flow	found			ell during the construction is time is in compliance v				ork
is a water analys	is done? 🗌 Yes	By whom			•	is. The report is true to	the best of m	y knowle	dge and	_
		e for intended use? Colored Other	☐ T∞	little	Sign	16	Det	VC Numb	ar <u>79</u> スター	98
oth of strata:			DEC	EIVED	Au	Stir West Dinning	, val			
MOINAL & CID	ST CODY - WAT	ED DECOLIDATE	DEPART			TRUCTOR THE	D CORY C	W IOTON	4ED	

MAY 2 1 2009

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

The original and first copy of this report are to be filed with the

. J . J

STATE OF OREGON NOV 24 1967 State Well No.

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 within 30 days from the date 002452

(Please type or print) ENGINEER
(Do not write above this line) CA OREGUM Permit No.

	The state of the s
(1) OWNER:	(11) LOCATION OF WELL:
Name Mr. Joe J. Fleck	County Wasco Driller's well number
Address Rt. 4 The Dalles, Ore.	N.E. S.W & Section 5 T. 1N. R. 13E. W.M.
	Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	
New Well ☐ Deepening ☐ Reconditioning ☐ Abandon ☐	
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing8
Rotary Driven Domestic K Industrial Municipal Domestic	Depth drilled 285 ft. Depth of completed well 285 ft.
Dug	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded WeldedX	and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded WeldedX WeldedX Of the Gage .250	with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rates.
" Diam. fromft, toft. Gage	MATERIAL From To SWL
ft. to ft. Gage	
A DIMPORATION	Soil, brown 0 5 5 29
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes No.	blow sand 29 38
Type of perforator used	gandstone, brown 38 40
Size of perforations in. by in.	clay, yellow, joint 40 41
perforations from ft. to ft.	sandstone, prown 41 55
perforations from ft. to ft.	sandstone, brown with
perforations fromft. toft.	trace of yellow clay 55 70
perforations from	sandstone, grey 70 78
perforations fromft. toft.	200 100
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? Yes ZNo	sandstone, grey 99 105
Manufacturer's Name	sandstone brown, dk. to 1gt.105 111
Type Model No.	
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	sandstone brown - 124 175 sandstone light to dark 175 180
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to	sedimentary, blk with clay180 189
(8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.	rock, basalt, black 139 215 /#5
Static level 145 ft. below land surface Dat 11,2,67	water encountered
	rock.porous.blk. with
sian pressure lbs. per square inch Date	white crystals brown flakes215 220
(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	rock poroug
Was a pump test made 1 Yes No If yes, hy whom bre Owner	rock, blk, trace blue clay 225 235 work stated completed
Yeld: 34 gal./min. with not. drawdown after] hrs.	work started 1-4, 0898118 Completed 200
	Date well drilling machine moved off of well Nov. 2
" "	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Mate-
	rials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date	[Signed] Best Cautton Date 11-21, 1967
Temperature of water 58 Was a chemical analysis made? Yes 4 No	(Drilling Machine Operator)
(10) CONSTRUCTION:	Drilling Machine Operator's License No. 146
Well seal-Material used Bentonite	
Depth of seal	Water Well Contractor's Certification:
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal 12 in.	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Were any loose strata cemented offf 🗍 Yes 🛣 No Depth	NAME Bert Clayton & Son
Was a drive shoe used? Z Yes D No	(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes Y No	Address 2313 E. 10th. The Dalles, Ore
Type of water? depth of strate CEIVED	b. I Al.
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed] Water Well Contractor)
Was well gravel packed? Yes No Size of 1200	/A
Gravel placed fromft. toft.	Contractor's License No. 34 Date 12 1967

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR WAS SC of this report are to be .

002451 WASTER WELL REPORT ECEIVED

filed with the STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 within 30 days from the date of well completion.

OREGON
One or print)
One or print)
One of write above this line)

V	7	1969	Well No	<i>l</i> .	ען	(/3	 2
			Permit.	No.			
		* <u>=</u> -*	1				

(1) OWNER:	(11) LOCATION OF WELL:
Name Joe Fleck	County Wasco Driller's well number
Address Route 4, The Dalles, Oregon	NE 14 5W 14 Section 5 T. / N R. 13 E W.M.
(9) TYPE OF WORK (about).	Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	
New Well Deepening Reconditioning Abandon	
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing
Cable Detted Domestic La Industrial Municipal	Depth drilled 185 ft. Depth of completed well 470 ft
Dug Bored I Irrigation Test Well Other	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded	and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change
" Diam. fromft. toft. Gage	in position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rates
Diam. fromft. toft. Gage	MATERIAL From To SWL
" Diam. fromtt. toft. Gage	Clay, green joint 285 290 146
DEDECOR ACTIONS.	Rock, grey porous 290 300 146
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes M No.	Rock, black 300 313 146
Type of perforator used	Clav. vellow 313 314 146
Size of perforations in. by in.	Rock, grev 314 330 146
perforations from ft. to ft.	Rock, grey porous 330 353 146
perforations from ft. to ft.	Clay, joint green 353 383 146
perforations fromft. toft.	Lignite, brown 383 390 146
perforations from ft. to ft.	Rock, black 390 414 146
perforations from	Rock, grey 414 428 146
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ☐ Yes 15 No	Rock, grey w/black spots 428 449 147
Manufacturer's Name	Rock, red & grey 449 455 148
Type	Rock, red porous 455 467 167
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Rock grey 467 470 178
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Rock, grey 467 470 178
(8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.	
Static level 178 ft. below land surface Date12-4-68	
ian pressure lbs. per square inch Date	
(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	
Was a pump test made? ☐ Yes 📉 No If yes, by whom?	Work started Oct. 24 19 68 Completed Dec. 3 19 6
Yield: gal./min. with tt. drawdown after hrs.	
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Date well drilling machine moved off of well Dec. b 19 b
H H	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:
Bailer test 25 gal/min, with 720 ft, drawdown after / hrs.	This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used and information reported above are true to my bes
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date	knowledge and belief.
Temperature of water 62° Was a chemical analysis made? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	[Signed] Helitat Charles Date Dec. 2419 6
	(Drilling Machine Operator)
(10) CONSTRUCTION:	Drilling Machine Operator's License No. 129
Well seal-Material used	Water Well Contractor's Certification:
Depth of seal	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Diameter of well bore to bottom of sealin. Were any loose strata cemented off? N Yes \(\square\) No \(\text{Depth.353} = 383 \)	true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Was a drive shoe used? Yes No	NAME Bert Clayton & Son (Type or print)
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	(Person, firm or corporation) 2313 E. 10th St., The Dalles, Ore.
Type of water? depth of strata RECEIVED	Address
1700 07 1701011	was 18 out 11 hallon
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed] (Water Well Contractor)
Was well gravel packed? Yes No Size of gravel MAI 2 1 ZUUS	Contractor's License No. 54 Date Dec. 24 19 6
Gravel placed fromft. to	
T 1 O CONTROL SALEM, OREGON	eets if necessary)

STATE OF OREGON						
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)			WELL I.D. # START CARI	///	239	25
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of t	this form.					
(1) LAND OWNER Name he now ith PUD WATER		(9) LOCATION (F WELL by legal	description:		
Address P.O. Box 870 (2312 West	25-41		CO_Latitude_			
			Nor S Rang			WM.
	<u>197658</u>		UE 1/4			
(2) TYPE OF WORK			_LotBlo			
□ New Well □ Deepening □ Alteration (repair/recondition) □ A	bandonment	Street Address of	Well (or nearest addres	s) 1976	Cha	RRY
(3) DRILL METHOD:		- Hough				<u> </u>
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger		(10) STATIC WAT	'ER LEVEL:			2-
Other		- ,	below land surface.		Date <u>Z</u>	
(4) PROPOSED USE:			lb. per	square inch	Date	
☐ Domestic		(11) WATER BEA	RING ZONES:			
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		Depth at which water	was first found			
Special Construction approval Yes SaNo Depth of Completed V	Well UL 7ft					Corre
Explosives used Yes Ano Type Amount		From	То	Estimated F	IOM KRIE	SWL
HOLE SEAL				1		
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or	pounds					
	[_		
		(40) 11/20				
How was seal placed: Method A B C D	DE I	(12) WELL LOG:	und Elevation			
☐ Other			und Elevation			
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material		Mate	riai	From	To	SWL
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel						
(6) CASING/LINER:						
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded	Threaded		6.			
casing: 6 # 1 #00 250 × □ ×		Kanz	ner			
			01			
		Below	Clay			
Liner: 10 + 1 400 ,250 0 D		J	0.			
Liner: 6 + 1 400 ,250		Layer	380			
Drive Shoe used Inside MacOutside None						
Final location of shoe(s) 400'	·	1/2 /10/	, ' 			
777			/	- 51		
	i	70		; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	~ (/ []]	
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: □ Perforations Method		Dollar	the	, ,,,,	2675-1	VLL
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: □ Perforations Method □ Screens Type Material		Driller	the		uc 1 A	7003
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	Liper	Piller	the	A	UG 1 4	2003
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	·	Deller 3 attor	the out	MAYE	പേട്ടറ്റ്	CES D
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method Storeens Type Material Slot Tele/pipe		Driller 3 attor	the out	MAYE	UG 1 4	CES D
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: □ Perforations Method □ Screens Type Material Slot Tele/pipe	·	Deller Botton	the out	MAYE	പേട്ടറ്റ്	CES D
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations		Dilled Bottom to Hb	the out	MAYE	പേട്ടറ്റ്	CES D
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations		Dilled Balton		WATE	പേട്ടറ്റ്	CES D
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations		3 alton Bate started (uphorded) Water Wall	7.20 Com	WATE S	പേട്ടറ്റ്	CES D
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	wing	(unbonded) Water Well	7.20 Com	WATE Spleted 7	ALEM, OF	CES DI
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	wing esian	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in co	Constructor Certific	pleted 7	ALEM, OF	ACES DI REGON
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	wing esian	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in constandards. Materials used	Constructor Certific	pleted 7	ALEM, OF	ACES DI REGON
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	wing esian	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in co	Constructor Certific	pleted 72 pation: construction, alternated above are true. WWC Numi	23 ation, or abartll construction to the best	don-
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	wing esian Time	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in constandards. Materials used	Constructor Certific	pleted 72 pation: construction, alternated above are true. WWC Numi	ALEM, OF	don-
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	wing esian Time I hr.	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in constandards. Materials used knowledge and belief	Constructor Certifics I performed on the compliance with Oregon and information repo	pleted	23 ation, or abartll construction to the best	don-
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	wing esian Time I hr.	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in constandards. Materials used knowledge and belief Signed (bonded) Water Well Call I accept responsibility	Constructor Certification of the constructor Certification reports the constructor Certification of the construction.	pleted	23 ation, or abarll construction to the best oper 166 and onment we and on the state and o	ddon- and fragen
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method Screens Type Material Slot Tele/pipe From To size Number Diameter size Casing 8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump Bailer Air Arte Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at 30 9 al. NONE Depth Artesian Flow Found Vas a water analysis done? Vas a water analysis done? Depth Artesian Flow Found	wing esian Time I hr.	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in constandards. Materials used knowledge and belief Signed (bonded) Water Well Collactory I accept responsibility performed on this well du	Constructor Certification and information repo	pleted	ation, or abartil construction to the best one \$ 0 and onment wove. All works	ddon- and fragen
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations Method Screens Type Material Slot Tele/pipe size Casing Number Diameter size Casing WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump Bailer Air Arte Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at 30 9 al. NONE Comperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found Cas a water analysis done? Depth Artesian Flow Found Cas a water analysis done? Depth Artesian Flow Found Cas a water analysis done? Depth Artesian Flow Found Cas a water analysis done?	wing sian Time 1 hr.	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in constandards. Materials used knowledge and belief Signed (bonded) Water Well Call I accept responsibility	Constructor Certification and information report for the construction ring the construction in g the construct	pleted	ation, or abarill construction to the best on the best	don- of my S - 20 ork
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Perforations	wing esian Time 1 hr.	(unbonded) Water Well I certify that the work ment of this well is in col standards. Materials used knowledge and belief Signed (bonded) Water Well Col I accept responsibility performed on this well du performed during this tim	Constructor Certification and information report for the construction ring the construction in g the construct	pleted	ation, or abarill construction to the best oper 166 and onment wove. All work upply well dedge and better the second or the seco	don- of my S - 20 ork

SALEM, OREGON

WASC 51647

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

06-24-2008

Page 1 of 2

WELL LABEL # L	66341
START CARD #	1003577

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)						
First Name Last Name	County Wasco Twp 2.00 N N/S Range 13.	00 F E/W WM					
Company CHENOWITH WATER PUD	Sec 32 NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot	2N-13-32DA1200					
Address 2312 WEST 8TH STREET	Tax Map Number Lot						
City THE DALLES State OR Zip 97058	Tax Map Number Lot Lat 45 36 ' " or 45.60000000 Long -121 12 ' " or -121.20000000	DMS or DD					
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Long _121 °12 ' or _121.20000000	DMS or DD					
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street address of well Nearest address						
	2321 West 8Th St. The Dalles						
(3) DRILL METHOD Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud							
Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi)						
		+ SWL(ft)					
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening Completed Well 06-20-2008	H 105					
Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?						
Thermal Injection Other Municipal	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first four						
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	•						
Depth of Completed Well 263.00 ft.	06-14-2008 182 203 220	105					
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/		106					
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs							
40 0 10 Concrete 0 10 270 S		- 					
17.5 10 210 Cement 10 210 147 S							
12 210 263	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 174	_					
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From	То					
Other	Sand 0	8					
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Silty sandy clay 8	10					
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	Broken rock, clay sand & gravel 10	17					
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	Grey & black basalt Hard 17	40					
(C) CASING/LINED	Broken black basalt/ blue green shale mixed Med Broken visicular grey black rock/ blue green shale 54	54					
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	& white rock Soft 54	65					
	Blue green shale/ black& grey viscular rock Med 65	74					
	Little broken grey & black basalt/ blue green shale 74	79					
8 8 M B AA H	in seams Med-Hard 74	79					
	Grey basalt/ thin seams of shale Hard 79	97					
	Black & grey basalt/ blue green shale Soft 97 Brown & black, red rock Soft to Med 117	117					
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	Grey black basalt visicular/ blue gree shale Soft 143	143					
Temp casing Yes Dia 18 From 0 To 10	Grey & black basalt little broken 147	152					
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Grey & black basalt Hard-Med 152	202					
Perforations Method	Grey basalt Hard 202	232					
Screens Type Material	Grey basalt fractured Hard 232	237					
D 800 C : 10	Brown red grey green white visicular rock broken 237	251					
Pert/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 06-10-2008 Completed 06-20-200	08					
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification						
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepe						
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon construction standards. Materials used and information reporte						
	the best of my knowledge and belief.	an above are true to					
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date						
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Electronically Filed						
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed						
880 263	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification						
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alterati	on or abandonment					
	work performed on this well during the construction dates report						
Femperature 64 °F Lab analysis ∑Yes By Owner	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon construction standards. This report is true to the best of my known						
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) From To Description							
RECEIVED RECEIVED	License Number 1293 Date 06-24-2008						
4 1 2 2 4	Electronically Filed Signed JIM J HANSEN (E-filed)						
MAY 2 1 2009	Contact Info (optional)						
men =	,,,						

WASC 51647

WELL I.D. # L 66341

Page 2 of 2

06-24-2008

START CARD # 1003577

(5) BC	RE HO	LE CO	NSTRUCTION			(10) STATI	CWATE		_		_	
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/			(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Water Bearing Zones									
Dia	From	То	Material	From	To Amt Ibs	1	aring Zones	,				
	 	_				SWL Date	From	To	Est Flow	SWL(psi)	+	SWL(ft)
					-	I ——	 		 		H	
							-				Ħ	
<u> </u>				 								
											H	
	FILTER	PACK									H	
F	rom	To Ma	aterial Size									
-								-			П	
-				\dashv		l ———						
						(11) WELL	LOG					
(6) CA	SING/L	INER				1	Material			From		To
Casing	Liner	Dia +	From To	Gauge Stl]	Plstc Wld Thrd	Med WB			cont.)	237		251
\circ						Grey basalt frac	tured Hard-	Med		251	_ _	263
Ö	d				7 7 7							
Q						I						
Q	Q		 	<u> </u>	$Q \sqcup \sqcup$							
\bowtie	A	—		$\vdash \vdash \vdash \vdash \vdash \vdash$	$\Theta \vdash \vdash$						_ _	
\bowtie	$ \exists$			$\vdash \vdash \vdash \vdash \vdash$	$\forall \vdash \vdash$	[-	
\mathcal{S}	7		<u> </u>	\vdash	HH						- -	
Ŏ					d I I				_			
						<u> </u>				-	- -	
								-				
(7) PEF	RFORA	TIONS/	SCREENS			 						
Perf/S Ca				n/slot Slot	# of Tele/							
creen Li				dth length	slots pipe size	i					-	
											-	
						_					_	
	-											
						_					-	
								_				
											- -	
						L						
(8) WE	LL TES	TS: Min	nimum testing t	ime is 1 hou	r							
Yield ga		Drawdow			Duration (hr)			-				
						Comments/	Remarks					
<u> </u>				-								
												
Water	r Onalify	Concern				NOTE: C-	ith 40/ D	mtomit-				
From	To	Concert	Description	Amo	ount Units	NOTE: Cemer	nt with 4% Be	entonite				
110111	10		Description	- Allic	Juli Ollits	18" temp pipe	0' - 10' concr	eted to hold	in place. Co	ould not rem	ove.	
	700	5		DEACH	VED.							
	J 0 0	5.1		RECE	VEU							